Poll Worker Shortage

Sauk County municipal clerks are looking poll workers. Any member of the general public willing to assist, please contact your **Municipal Clerk**. As long as you reside in Sauk County, you can be utilized at any polling place in Sauk County. For municipal clerk contact information, contact the County Clerk's Office at (608)355-3286. You may also find Municipal Clerk information on the Sauk County website, under the County Clerk Department, in the 2019-2020 Sauk county directory queue.